(aa) To negotiate a fee-in-lieu with the owners of the215

project.216

(bb) To enter into contractual agreements to warrant217

any site work for a project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv)1;218

provided, however, that the aggregate amount of such warranties219

shall not exceed Fifteen Million Dollars ($15,000,000.00).220

(cc) To provide grant funds to an enterprise operating221

a project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv)1 in an amount not to222

exceed Thirty-nine Million Dollars ($39,000,000.00).223

(dd) (i) To own surface water transmission lines224

constructed with the proceeds of bonds issued pursuant to this act225

and in connection therewith to purchase and provide water to any226

project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv) and to certificated227

[...]

57-75-5(f)(xiv):256

(i) To provide grant funds or loans to an257

enterprise owning, leasing or operating a project defined in258

Section 57-75-5(f)(xiv); however, the aggregate amount of any such259

loans under this paragraph (ii) shall not exceed Eighteen Million260

Dollars ($18,000,000.00) and the aggregate amount of any such261

grants under this paragraph (ii) shall not exceed Six Million262

Dollars ($6,000,000.00);263

(ii) To supervise the use of all such grant funds264

or loans; and265

(iii) Notwithstanding any provision of this act to266

[...]

interest at such rates as may be determined by the authority,269

shall, in the sole discretion of the authority, be secured in an270

amount and a manner as may be determined by the authority.271

(jj) In connection with projects defined under Section272

57-75-5(f)(xviii):273

(i) To provide grant funds of Twenty-five Million274

Dollars ($25,000,000.00) to an enterprise owning or operating a275

project defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(xviii) to be used for real276

estate improvements and which may be disbursed as determined by277

the authority.278

(ii) To provide loans to an enterprise owning or279

[...]

an aggregate principal amount in the sum of Sixty-seven Million380

Three Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($67,350,000.00).381

(b) Bonds issued under the authority of this section382

for projects as defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ii) shall not exceed383

Sixty-one Million Dollars ($61,000,000.00). The authority, with384

the express direction of the State Bond Commission, is authorized385

to expend any remaining proceeds of bonds issued under the386

authority of this act prior to January 1, 1998, for the purpose of387

financing projects as then defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ii) or388

[...]

exceed Ten Million Dollars ($10,000,000.00). No bonds shall be411

issued under this paragraph after December 31, 1996.412

(d) Bonds issued under the authority of this section413

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(iv) shall not exceed414

Three Hundred Fifty-one Million Dollars ($351,000,000.00). An415

additional amount of bonds in an amount not to exceed Twelve416

Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($12,500,000.00) may be417

issued under the authority of this section for the purpose of418

defraying costs associated with the construction of surface water419

[...]

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(vii) shall not exceed429

Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00). No bonds shall be issued430

under this paragraph after June 30, 2006.431

(g) Bonds issued under the authority of this section432

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(viii) shall not exceed433

Four Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars ($4,500,000.00). No434

bonds shall be issued under this paragraph after June 30, 2007.435

(h) Bonds issued under the authority of this section436

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(ix) shall not exceed437

Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00). No bonds shall be issued438

[...]

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(x) shall not exceed441

Five Million Dollars ($5,000,000.00). No bonds shall be issued442

under this paragraph after April 1, 2005.443

(j) Bonds issued under the authority of this section444

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(xii) shall not exceed445

Twenty-three Million Seven Hundred Thousand Dollars446

($23,700,000.00). No bonds shall be issued under this paragraph447

until local governments in or near the county in which the project448

is located have irrevocably committed funds to the project in an449

amount of not less than Two Million Five Hundred Thousand Dollars450

($2,500,000.00) in the aggregate. No bonds shall be issued under451

this paragraph after June 30, 2008.452

(k) Bonds issued under the authority of this section453

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(xiii) shall not exceed454

Three Million Dollars ($3,000,000.00). No bonds shall be issued455

under this paragraph after June 30, 2009.456

(l) Bonds issued under the authority of this section457

for projects defined in Section 57-75-5(f)(xiv) shall not exceed458

Twenty-four Million Dollars ($24,000,000.00). No bonds shall be459

issued under this paragraph until local governments in the county460

in which the project is located have irrevocably committed funds461

to the project in an amount of not less than Two Million Dollars462

($2,000,000.00). No bonds shall be issued under this paragraph463